
ANNEXURE H                                                                                                                          Updated 15012024 

 

 

SLC TERM DATES 2024  
Term 1     

Staff Return Monday 15 January 08:00 

Student Enrolment Day     

Grade 8 and Matrics Tuesday 16 January 08:00 

Grade 9 – 11 Boarders Return Tuesday 16 January 14:00 

Lessons Resume – All Grades Wednesday 17 January 07:30 

School closes Wednesday 20 March 12:00 

47 + 1 Days 

Term 2     

Boarders return Monday 8 April 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 9 April 07:30 

Half Term Thursday 25 April 12:00 

Lessons Resume Wednesday 1 May 07:30 

School closes Friday 14 June 12:00 

                                                                                           45 + 2 Days 
1 May 2024 – Full school day 

Boarders Return 15:00 on the 30 April 2024 

Term 3     

Boarders return Monday 8 July 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 9 July 07:30 

Half Term Thursday 8 August 12:00 

Lessons Resume Tuesday 13 August 07:30 

School closes Friday 20 September 12:00 

52 Days   

Term 4     

Boarders return Monday 7 October 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 8 October 07:30 

Saturday School whole school exams Saturday 9 November 08:00 

School closes Friday 29 November 12:00  

Staff finish Sunday 1 December 13:00  

40 Days (Total = 184 + 4 compulsory Saturdays) 

KEY DATES 2024 

Hatchery Friday - Saturday 19 - 21 January 14:00 

Grade 8 Induction Ceremony Friday  26 January 13:00 

Grade 8 Hatchery Play Friday 26 January 17:30 

House Athletics Saturday  27 January 07:00 

Independent Schools Athletics Tuesday 30 January 07:00 

Merensky Night Athletics Friday 9 February 13:00 

Ebenezer Mile Saturday 16  March 08:00 

Open Weekend Friday - Saturday 15 - 16 March 14:00 

The WIK Triathlon Sunday 17 March 07:00 

Matric Dance DATE TO BE CONFIRMED 

Winter Sports Festival (1st Teams) Sunday 24 - 29 March 07:00 

Penryn Derby (H) Friday - Saturday 17 - 18 May 14:00 

Beaulieu Derby (A) Friday - Saturday 24 - 25 May 07:00 

Wolkberg Trail Run Saturday – Sunday 9 - 11 August 13:00 

Matric Dinner Friday  11 October 18:00 


